Dr. Wood has over 45 years of experience in the upstream oil and gas industry,
having spent the core of his career with Shell Canada and Marathon International Oil
Company. With Marathon, he directed asset evaluations across Southeast Asia and
the Afro/Arabian regions, and drilling campaigns in Egypt and Syria for over 16 years.
In 1998 he founded PetroQuest International SA, a private exploration and advisory
firm, which he led to new exploration fairways in Tanzania, Syria and Egypt through
the application of his research in reservoir formation. Since 2008, his experience has
also included senior advisory positions with companies such as Dana Gas, NPC
(Egypt), Sea Dragon (Egypt) and Maurel et Prom (Tanzania), among others, in
establishing new offices, reviewing and recommending new opportunities, preparing
contracts and managing geological and geophysical programs. Dr. Wood holds a
DPhil from Oxford University and is a member of the Geological Society of London,
The Petroleum Exploration Society of Great Britain and the American Association of
Petroleum Geologists.

17

Pro Forma Capitalization & Sources & Uses
All Figures In C$

Sources & Uses Pro Forma Capitalization

Pro Forma Ownership (Basic)

Current Pro Forma

Issue Price $0.31  $0.31

Current Shares Outstanding 296,853,074  296,853,074

Equity Financing Shares – 38,709,677

Shares Outstanding 296,853,074  335,562,751

Market Capitalization $92,024,453  $104,024,453

Add: Debt(1) $446,596  $446,596

Less: Cash(1) ($15,932,093) ($26,612,093)

Enterprise Value $76,538,956  $77,858,956

Current Shares Outstanding 100.0% 88.5%

Equity Financing – 11.5%

Total 100.0% 100.0%

Sources

Equity Financing $12,000,000

Total $12,000,000

Uses

Development of SASB Gas Fields $10,400,000

General Working Capital Purposes $280,000

Offering Costs $1,320,000

Total $12,000,000

CAD/USD 1.206
(1) As at March 31, 2022.

18

Summary of Offering

Issuer Trillion Energy International Inc. (the "Company")

Issue
Treasury offering of units (each, a “Unit”), with each Unit comprised of one common share in the
Company (each, a “Common Share”), and one-half common share purchase warrant (each whole
warrant, a “Warrant”)

Issue Price $0.31 per Unit

Issue Size Up to $12,000,000 (the "Offering")

Over-Allotment Option
The Company will grant the Agent an option to increase the size of the Offering by up to 15.0%,
exercisable in whole or in part at any time for a period of 30 days after and including the Closing Date